

ASUCLA Media Contact: Christina Manuel ASUCLA Communications Specialist (310) 794-8828 cmanuel@asucla.ucla.edu ASUCLA Student Union Contact: Pamela Lewis ASUCLA Student Union Services Director plewis@asucla.ucla.edu

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **ASUCLA welcomes Pamela Lewis as Student Union Services director**

As the new director of the ASUCLA Student Union Services, Pamela Lewis brings a wealth of experience in student affairs and is now focusing on enriching the student life on campus.

Los Angeles, Calif., Oct. 6, 2023 – Beginning her role on Oct. 2, Pamela Lewis joined Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) as the services director of the ASUCLA Student Union. With an impressive background in student affairs and a passion for creating vibrant campus communities, Lewis is ready to lead the way in elevating student engagement and experiences at UCLA through the ASUCLA Student Union.

"As I step into my new role at ASUCLA, I'm reminded that success is not just a destination but a journey of continuous growth and learning, like the student college experience," said Lewis. "With boundless enthusiasm, I embrace this opportunity to contribute to the legacy of excellence at ASUCLA, fueled by the spirit of innovation and collaboration. Here's to the adventure ahead!"

In her role at ASUCLA, Lewis will oversee the day-to-day operations and programming of the ASUCLA Student Union in fostering a sense of belonging and community among the diverse student body at UCLA. As well, Lewis will serve as the lead liaison for campus partners, including the facilitation of student government functions.

Lewis previously served at California State University, Long Beach as the senior director of Multicultural Affairs between 2021-2023; the director of Community Partnerships and Women's and Gender Equity Center between 2018-2021; the Assistant Director of Conduct/Title IX Investigator 2016-2018 and worked for Associated Students, Incorporated at California State University, Long Beach between 2002-2016.

Lewis' commitment to enhancing student life on campus aligns with ASUCLA's mission to provide excellent and innovative services, operations, facilities and products through the ASUCLA Student Union. Please join ASUCLA in extending a warm welcome to Pamela!

###

## **About ASUCLA:**

Founded in 1919, Associated Students UCLA (ASUCLA) is a nonprofit association that drives vitally essential student services and activities throughout the UCLA campus. ASUCLA boasts the largest



college store in the U.S., an extensive food program, UCLA® brand licensing programming through UCLA Trademarks & Licensing, and other services and programs that include student government and student media, which significantly enhances the quality of UCLA's campus life. For more information and to stay connected, follow @asucla on Instagram or visit asucla.ucla.edu.